
 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

  

S719 / P1801                     820 - South Johnstone                                                   

Am Point of Reference  Pm  Point of Reference 

7.17 Central Arcade Owen St  2.58 Central Arcade Owen St 

7.40 No 6 Branch Road T/A  3.05 Innisfail State College 

7.53 South Johnstone School  3.13 Good Counsel College 

7.58 Wangan Bus Stop  3.28 Mundoo 

8.00 Lae St  3.31 Mundoo State School 

8.02 Foxwood Ave  3.33 Foxwood Ave 

8.04 Cardier Rd  3.35 Grima Rd / Lae St 

8.06 Mundoo Rd  3.38 Foundry / Wangan Bus Stop 

8.09 Mundoo  3.42 South Johnstone S.S. 

8.15 River Ave  3.48 St Rita’s 

8.20 Innisfail State College  3.55 No 6 Branch Rd 

8.25 Good Counsel College  4.00 South Johnstone  

8.30 Goondi State School  4.05 Wangan 

     

      

S719 / P1801                                   821 - Japoonvale 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.25 Japoonvale  3.00 Innisfail State College 

7.45 Mena Creek State School  3.10 Good Counsel College 

7.52 Camp Creek Turn Off  3.12 Central Arcade Owen St 

8.00 Camp Creek Out  3.25 St Rita’s School 

8.08 St Rita’s School  3.35 Camp Creek Turn Off 

8.12 Wangan  3.45 Camp Creek Out 

8.20 Innisfail State College  3.50 Mena Creek State School 

8.25 Good Counsel College  4.00 Japoonvale 

     

     

     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

     

S719 / P1801                                       822 - Cowley  

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.30 Silkwood Post Office  2.50 Central Arcade Owen St 

7.34 Liverpool Pull Off Area  2.55 Innisfail State College 

7.35 Cowley Beach Turn Off  3.10 Good Counsel College 

7.40 Gangemi Road T/A  3.15 East Innisfail State School 

7.45 Aldridge Road   3.20 Mourilyan State School 

7.48 Valmadre Road  3.30 Moresby Bus Stop 

7.51 Moresby Bus Stop  3.35 Valmadre Road 

8.00 Mourilyan State School  3.38 Aldridge Road 

8.05 East Innisfail State School  3.40 Cowley Beach Turn Off 

8.10 Innisfail State College  3.45 Gangemi Road T/A 

8.15 Good Counsel College  3.51 Liverpool Pull Off Area 

   3.55 Silkwood Post Office 

         

     

S719 / P1801                                    823 - Silkwood 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.20 Silkwood West  3.15 Innisfail State College 

7.25 Silkwood Post Office  3.18 Good Counsel College 

7.42 Martyville  3.22 Central Arcade Owen st 

7.50 Mourilyan State School  3.30 Mourilyan State School 

7.55 Good Counsel College  3.37 Martyville 

8.00 Innisfail State College  3.55 Silkwood Post Office 

   4.00 Silkwood West 

     

     

     
     
     
     
     

     

     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

 

 

 

     
     

P1816                                       825 - Mourilyan Primary                                                

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.30 Central Arcade  2.55 Innisfail State College 

7.35 August Moon C/Park  3.00 Martin Street 

7.38 Mourilyan  3.01 Ryan Street 

7.41 Flynn Road  3.02 Carmel Street 

7.47 New Harbourline Rd   3.04 Mourilyan Road 

7.55 Etty Bay Road T/A  3.10 Mourilyan S.S. 

8.05 Mourilyan Harbour T/A  3.15 Flynn Rd 

8.17 Mourilyan  3.21 New Harbourline  

   3.30 Etty Bay T/A 

   3.40 Mourilyan Harbour T/A 

   3.45 Mourilyan 

   3.55 Central Arcade 

     

     

S719 / P1801                        826 - Mourilyan Secondary 

Am Point of Reference  PM Point of Reference 

7.15 Central Arcade  3.00 Innisfail State College 

7.20 August Moon C/Park  3.10 Innisfail State Primary 

7.24 Mourilyan  3.15 Good Counsel College 

7.25 Flynn Road  3.17 Central Arcade 

7.30 New Harbourline Rd T/A  3.18 Mourilyan Road 

7.40 Etty Bay Road T/A  3.22 August Moon C/Park 

7.50 Mourilyan Harbour T/A  3.26 Mourilyan Primary 

8.00 Mourilyan Primary  3.30 Flynn Road 

8.04 August Moon C/Park  3.35 New Harbourline Rd T/A 

8.05 Mourilyan Road  3.45 Etty Bay Road T/A 

8.13 Innisfail State College  3.55 Mourilyan Harbour T/A 

8.16 Innisfail State Primary  4.05 Mourilyan 

8.18 Good Counsel College  4.09 August Moon C/Park 



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

 

  

P1848                                        828 - Kurrimine Primary 

AM Point of Reference  PM Point of Reference 

7.45 East side range  3.00 St John's School 

7.49 Taylor St  3.08 Silkwood State School 

7.50 Jacobs Rd  3.18 East side range 

7.55 Hopeful St  3.22 Taylor St 

7.56 Coyle St  3.23 Jacobs Rd 

7.59 Riser St  3.28 Hopeful St 

8.00 Illich St  3.29 Coyle St 

8.02 Tait St  3.31 Riser St 

8.05 Santo Close  3.32 Illich St 

8.10 St John's School  3.34 Tait St 

8.15 Silkwood State School  3.37 Santo Close 

     

     
  

 
  

829 - Kurrimine Secondary   
PM Point of Reference 

AM Point of Reference  PM Point of Reference 

7.00 Campagnola Cnr  4.00 Silkwood Post Office 

7.05 Taylor St Bus Shelter  4.05 Campagnola Cnr 

7.07 Jacobs Rd Bus Shelter  4.10 Range East Side 

7.10 Coyle St  4.12 Taylor St Bus Shelter 

7.15 Riser St To Illich St  4.15 Jacobs Rd Bus Shelter 

7.18 Santo Close  4.18 Coyle St 

7.25 Silkwood Post Office  4.25 Santo Close 
  

 
  



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

S795                        831 - Coquette Point / Flying Fish Point           

Am Point of Reference  PM Point of Reference 

7.15 Central Arcade  3.00 Central Arcade 

7.25 Coquette Point  3.05 Innisfail State School 

7.35 Howe Street  3.15 Good Counsel College 

7.39 Ryan Street  3.17 Innisfail Estate 

7.45 Phyllis / Cahill / Hickey Streets  3.20 Innisfail State College 

7.50 East Innisfail School  3.27 Coconuts 

7.53 Innisfail State Primary  3.32 Flying Fish Point SS 

7.55 Good Counsel College  3.50 Central Arcade 

8.03 Innisfail State College  3.55 Cnr Martin & Ryan Sts 

8.05 Innisfail Estate  3.58 Howe Street 

8.15 Coconuts  4.03 Coquette Point 

8.10 Flying Fish Point  4.15 Central Arcade 

8.30 Innisfail State College    

8.36 Innisfail State Primary    

8.38 Good Counsel College    

8.42 Central Arcade    

     

Babinda 
  

Pm Point of Reference 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.52 St Rita’s School (Church St)  3.15 Good Counsel College 

7.55 Babinda School  3.35 Pawngilly 

8.05 Mirriwinni News  3.40 Mirriwinni  

8.12 Pawngilly  3.50 St Rita’s School Babinda  

8.30 Good Counsel College    

     
 
 
     

     

     

     

     

     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

     

S3                                                 834 - Waughs Pocket 
  

Pm Point of Reference 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7.25 Cooroo Lands Rd/Cook Rd  3.00 Innisfail State College 

7.27 Ducrot’s Road  3.08 Good Counsel College 

7.33 Pernase Rd bus shelter  3.18 Sundown 

7.40 Vasa Road T/A  3.25 Goondi State School 

7.55 Goldmine Rd Bus Stop  3.35 Cooroo Lands Rd/Cook Rd 

8.00 Garradunga Bus Stop  3.40 Ducrot’s Road 

8.03 Jubilee Rd Bus Shelter  3.45 Pernase Roads 

8.10 Goondi State School  3.50 Vasa Road T/A 

8.20 Sundown  4.00 Goldmine Rd Bus Stop 

8.27 Good Counsel College  4.05 Garradunga Bus Stop 

8.30 Innisfail State College  4.08 Jubilee Rd Bus Stop 

     

     

     

  

P1667                                 835 - Utchee / Donkin Secondary 
  

Pm Point of Reference 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

6.52 Mena Creek School  3.45 Mena Creek School 

6.58 Cnr Beahr / Utchee Ck Rd  3.55 Cnr Beahr/Utchee Ck Rd 

7.02 714 Utchee Creek Rd T/A  4.05 714 Utchee Creek T/A 

7.07 Cnr Utchee Ck / Donkin Rds  4.15 Cnr Utchee Ck / Donkin Rds 

7.12 Donkin Rd T/A  4.20 Donkin Rd T/A 

7.26 Cnr Utchee Ck / Brincat Rds  4.35 Mena Creek School 

7.30 Mena Creek School    
     
     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

 

 

 

 

P1667                               835 - Utchee / Donkin Primary 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

                           Gibson Road                                                               Gibson Road 

7.45 Mena Creek School 
 

3.10 Mena Creek School 

7.52 Said Rd T/A 
 

3.15 Meuanbah Rd Bus Stop 

7.55 Gibson Rd CNR 
 

3.20 Said Rd T/A 

7.57 Meuanbah Rd Bus Stop 
 

3.22 Gibson Rd CNR 

8.00 Mena Creek School 
 

3.25 Mena Creek School 

               Utchee Creek / Donkin Road                                  Utchee Creek / Donkin Road 

8.02 Mena Creek School 
 

3.27 Mena Creek School 

8.11 Cnr Utchee / Beahr Rds 
 

3.35 Cnr Utchee Ck/Beahr Rds 

8.16 Cnr Utchee / Brincat Rds 
 

3.43 Mena Creek School 

8.22 Mena Creek School 
   

P1828                                    836 - Mena Creek Secondary 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7.00 Mena Creek State School 
 

3.45 Mena Creek State School 

7.03 Cnr Polich Rd / Japoon Rd 
 

3.50 Mena Creek Rd / Holder Rd T/A 

7.08 Gibson Rd / Meuanbah Rd T/A 
 

3.55 Mena Creek State School 

7.14 Bakers Creek 
 

4.00 Polich Rd / Japoon Rd 

7.20 Mena Creek Rd / Holder Rd T/A 
 

4.10 Gibson Rd / Meuanbah Rd T/A 

7.25 Mena Creek State School  4.15  Mena Creek State School 

     

     

     

     

 

     

     

     

     

     

     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S58                                                837 - East Palmerston 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7.25 Coorumba Bus Stop 
 

3.00 Innisfail State College 

7.32 Gregory Falls Road 
 

3.15 Good Counsel College 

7.38 Rodgers Rd 
 

3.25 Mundoo State School 

7.50 Henderson Drive 
 

3.35 Henderson Drive 

7.58 Mundoo State School 
 

3.45 Coorumba Bus Stop 

8.15 Innisfail State College 
 

3.50 Gregory Falls Road 

8.20 Good Counsel College 
 

4.00 Rogers Road 

  
 

  

S718 / P1800                                       840 - Belvedere                                        

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7.30 Pin Gin Hill 
 

2.55 Innisfail State College 

7.35 Belvedere 
 

3.00    Central Arcade Owen St 

7.50 Central Arcade Owen St 
 

3.15 Belvedere 

7.55 Innisfail State College 
 

3.20 Innisfail State School 

7.58 Innisfail State School 
 

3.23 Good Counsel College 

8.00 Good Counsel College 
 

3.28 Central Arcade Owen St 

8.08 Ash / Oak St 
 

3.33 Goondi State School 

8.10 Pindar / Badilla St 
 

3.42 Belvedere 

8.15 Goondi State School 
 

3.47 Stoters Hill 

8.20 Innisfail State School 
   

8.21 Good Counsel College  
   

8.24 Innisfail State College    

8.30 Central Arcade    

     

     

     



 

  Effective 22/01/2024 

  

 

 

 

 

East / West School run 

    841 section 

   2.55 Innisfail State College 

   3.00 Central Arcade 

   3.07 Innisfail State School 

   3.15 Good Counsel College 

   3.20 Goondi State School 

   3.25 Hudson 

   3.35 Central Arcade 

     

 803 – East run 

3.40 Central Arcade 

3.43 Water Tower 

3.49 Monica Street 

3.51 Carmel Street 

3.57 Florence Street 

4.00 Martin Street 

4.04 Central Arcade 

  


